TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR
DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT
Reported By: Dylan Hoschar
Tested By: Eric Kretz
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES MODEL NUMBER DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT IS A 10-BIT DIGITALLY
TUNED ATTENUATOR DESIGNED FOR THE 200 MHz TO 18 GHz FREQUENCY RANGE USING AN EXTERNAL
LATCH TO SET THE ATTENUATION LEVEL.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
3/21/2025
Page 1 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR
DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR
DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT
SPECIFIED VALUE
0.2 to 18.0 GHz
5 dB Max.
1 W CW
2.0:1 Typ.
2.4:1 Max.
60 dB Min.
±1 dB Typ.
±1.25 dB Typ.
±1.5 dB Typ.
±1 dB Typ.
±1.25 dB Typ.
±1.5 dB Typ.
0.0625 dB
ON: 1 us Max.
OFF: 0.5 us Max.
+8 VDC
350 mA Max.
12 Minimum Attenuation Step:
10
Attenuation Accuracy:
(Up to 40 dB)
0.0625 dB
±0.72 dB
See Graph
±0.96 dB
See Graph
±0.2 dB
See Graph
Attenuation Flatness:
(Up to 60 dB)
Attenuation Accuracy:
(Up to 20 dB)
8
9
7
Attenuation Flatness:
(Up to 40 dB)
2
PARAMETERS
Insertion Loss:
TEST
ITEM
NO.
1 0.2 to 18.0 GHz
TEST DATA
Test Results
DC Current:
14 DC Power Supply:
15
13 Switching Speed:
ON: 977.5 ns
OFF: 240 ns
See Graph
303 mA
+8 VDC
5 Attenuation Range:
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
6
Attenuation Flatness:
(Up to 20 dB)
3 Survival Input Power:
Pass
See Graph
1.6:1
See Graph
60 dB
±0.57 dB
See Graph
4
VSWR:
(Input/Output)
Frequency Range:
+35°C
4.9 dB
See Graph
11
Attenuation Accuracy:
(Up to 60 dB)
±0.4 dB
See Graph
±0.91 dB
See Graph
Page 3 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR
DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT
dB dB dB ±dB dB dB dB ±dB
0.0625 0.07 -0.01 0.01 5.00 5.15 -0.15 0.46
0.125 0.13 -0.01 0.02 10.00 10.20 -0.20 0.47
0.25 0.27 -0.02 0.03 15.00 15.20 -0.20 0.41
0.50 0.52 -0.02 0.05 20.00 19.97 0.03 0.40
1.00 1.04 -0.04 0.10 25.00 24.92 0.08 0.52
2.00 2.08 -0.08 0.22 30.00 29.83 0.17 0.68
4.00 4.14 -0.14 0.39 35.00 34.66 0.34 0.68
8.00 8.20 -0.20 0.57 40.00 39.60 0.40 0.61
16.00 16.08 -0.08 0.44 45.00 44.40 0.60 0.66
32.00 31.74 0.26 0.72 50.00 49.27 0.73 0.49
62.00 60.96 1.04 1.09 55.00 54.21 0.79 0.66
63.94 62.85 1.08 1.52 60.00 59.09 0.91 0.96
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Programmed
Attenuation
Attenuation
Accuracy of
Attenuation
Flatness
Programmed
Attenuation
Attenuation
Accuracy of
Attenuation
Flatness
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
V
SW
R
 :1
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR In/Out
In
Out
Spec
-5
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
In
se
rt
io
n
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss
Page 4 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR
DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
A
tt
e
n
u
at
io
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Attenuation Vs. Frequency
-10 dB
-20 dB
-30 dB
-40 dB
-50 dB
-60 dB
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
A
cc
u
ra
cy
 (
d
B
)
Attenuation (dB)
Accuracy
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
Fl
at
n
e
ss
 (
±d
B
)
Attenuation (dB)
Flatness
Page 5 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR
DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT
Switching Speed
ON
OFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 6 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FOR
DTA-200M18G-60-CD-EXT
Full Pulse
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Input vs Output Power
0.2 GHz
10 GHz
18 GHz
Page 7 of 7